Consolidated 2013
Cash and Cash Equivalents 13,964 13,964 13,964 - - -
Bank Term Deposits 25,356 25,802 25,802 - - -
Debtors and Other Receivables 18,457 18,457 18,457 - - -
Community and Related Party Loans 1,662 1,730 68 68 204 1,390
Local Authority Stock 504 504 504
Short-term Investments 1,175 1,367 374 49 944 -
Derivative Financial Assets 804 804 - 372 - 432
PIF Investments* 77,367 77,367 77,367 - - -
NZ LGFA 436 436 - - 80 356
Total Consolidated 2013 139,725 140,431 136,536 489 1,228 2,178

* The PIF consists of a number of separate investments of different types. While there is not an intention to sell these as at
this particular point in time, they may be realised depending on market circumstances. As a result no attempt has been
made to categorise this asset into time buckets.

Notes to the Financial Statements

145SECTION 3 / Financial StatementsNew Plymouth District Council Annual Report 2013/14

Sensitivity Analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential profi t and loss and equity impact for reasonable possible market
movements, with other variables held constant, based on NPDC’s and Group’s fi nancial instrument exposures
at balance date.

Interest Rate Risk
2014 ($000) 2013 ($000)

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps
Profi t/
(Loss)

Other
Equity

Profi t/
(Loss)

Other
Equity

Profi t/
(Loss)

Other
Equity

Profi t/
(Loss)

Other
Equity

District
Financial Assets:
-  Cash and Cash Equivalents (62) - 62 - (130) - 130 -
-  Bank Term Deposits (377) - 377 - (254) - 254 -
-  NZ LGFA - - - - - - -
-  Other Interest Bearing Securities
   and Stock

- - - - - - - -

-  PIF Investments - - - - - - - -
-  Local Authority Stock - - - - - - - -
-  Interest Rate Swaps (89) - 2,635 - (205) - 1,718 -
Financial Liabilities:
-  Bank Facilities 0 0 0 0 - - - -
-  Secured Loans 0 0 0 0 - - - -
-  Interest Rate Swaps (3,248) 0 906 0 (6,471) - (280) -
Total Sensitive to Interest Rate
Risk

(3,776) 0 3,980 0 (7,060) - 1,822 -

Consolidated
Financial Assets:
-  Cash and Cash Equivalents (70) - 70 - (140) - 140 -
-  Bank Term Deposits (377) - 377 - (254) - 254 -
-  New Zealand Local Government
   Insurance Corporation

- - - - - - - -

-  Other Interest Bearing Securities
   and Stock

- - - - - - - -

-  PIF Investments - - - - - - - -
-  Interest Rate Swaps (89) - 2,635 - (205) - 1,718 -
Financial Liabilities:
-  Bank Facilities - - - - - - - -
-  Secured Loans - - - - - - - -
-  Interest Rate Swaps (3,248) - 906 - (6,471) - (280) -
-  Tasman Farms Limited 704 704 (704) (704) (241) - 241 -
Total Sensitive to Interest Rate
Risk

(3,080) 704 3,284 (704) (7,310) - 2,072 -

Notes to the Financial Statements

146 SECTION 3 / Financial Statements New Plymouth District Council Annual Report 2013/14

Foreign Exchange and Equity Price Risk
2014 ($000) 2013 ($000)

-10% +10% -10% +10%
Profi t

(Loss)
Other

Equity
Profi t

(Loss)
Other

Equity
Profi t

(Loss)
Other

Equity
Profi t

(Loss)
Other

Equity
District
Financial Assets Foreign Exchange
Risk:
-  PIF Investments 6,028 - (5,368) - 6,398 - (5,235) -
Equity Price Risk:
-  PIF Investments (3,017) - 3,017 - (2,690) - 2,690 -
Total Sensitivity to Foreign
Exchange and Equity Price Risk

3,010 - (2,350) - 3,709 - (2,545) -

Consolidated
Financial Assets Foreign Exchange
Risk:
-  PIF Investments 6,028 - (5,368) - 6,398 - (5,235) -
-  Tasman Farms Limited 934 26,883 (765) (12,097) (1,471) 18,574 1,143 (14,578)
Equity Price Risk:
-  PIF Investments (3,017) - 3,017 - (2,690) - 2,690 -
Total Sensitivity to Foreign
Exchange and Equity Price Risk

3,944 26,883 (3,115) (12,097) 2,238 18,574 (1,402) (14,578)

Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity
The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other
variables held constant, measured as a basis points (bps) movement.  For example, a decrease in 100 bps is
equivalent to a decrease in interest rates of 1.0 per cent.

The sensitivity for derivatives (interest rate swaps) has been calculated using a derivative valuation model
based on a parallel shift in interest rates of -100bps/+100bps.

Explanation of foreign exchange risk sensitivity
The foreign exchange sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in foreign exchange rates, with